

December 12, 2017

U.S. Army Awards Booz Allen Hamilton a Spot on \$37.4B Contract to Equip Soldiers for the Modern Battlefield

MCLEAN, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Driven by the values of integrity and teamwork, the U.S. Army's <u>Responsive Strategic Sourcing for Services (RS3) Program Office</u> ensures warfighters' readiness by delivering best-in-class program management and procurement services. To further this mission, the Army has selected Booz Allen Hamilton (NYSE: BAH) to serve as a prime contractor for professional services under a cost-plus-fixed-fee, firm-fixed-price, cost-plus-incentive-fee and cost contract. Booz Allen will provide a range of support services, which will focus on command, control, communications, computers, intelligence, surveillance and reconnaissance (C4ISR) solutions through a multiple-award, indefinite delivery/indefinite quantity (IDIQ) contract vehicle—which carries a total ceiling value of \$37.4 billion.

"We are honored to continue our role in support of the U.S. Army as its leaders bring innovative technologies and C4ISR solutions to aid our soldiers," said <u>Bill Schuler</u>, a Booz Allen senior vice president and leader of the firm's C4ISR business for the U.S. Army. "Our team has deep experience supporting the U.S. Army over the past seven decades, uniquely combining our heritage of consulting expertise with technology to help prepare warfighters for the modern battlefield."

Booz Allen will likely provide a range of services under this IDIQ, potentially including engineering; research, development, test and evaluation (RDT&E); logistics; as well as education and training services.

Booz Allen has supported the U.S. Army for more than 64 years, making it Booz Allen's second longest-standing client. For more information on Booz Allen Hamilton's Defense Business, click here.

About Booz Allen Hamilton

For more than 100 years, business, government, and military leaders have turned to Booz Allen Hamilton to solve their most complex problems. They trust us to bring together the right minds: those who devote themselves to the challenge at hand, who speak with relentless candor, and who act with courage and character. They expect original solutions where there are no roadmaps. They rely on us because they know that—together—we will find the answers and change the world.

We solve the most difficult management and technology problems through a combination of consulting, analytics, digital solutions, engineering, and cyber expertise. With global headquarters in McLean, Virginia, our firm employs more than 24,225 people and had revenue of \$5.80 billion for the 12 months ended March 31, 2017. To learn more, visit BoozAllen.com. (NYSE: BAH)

BAHPR-CW

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20171212005860/en/</u>

Booz Allen Hamilton Media Relations Joseph Campbell, 703-377-4422 Campbell Joseph@bah.com or Investor Relations Curt Riggle, 703-377-5332 Riggle Curt@bah.com

Source: Booz Allen Hamilton

News Provided by Acquire Media